

FED AID NO BRNHS-0421(69)

CLEANING AND PAINTING OF BRIDGES WITH STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAI

BRIDGE #S 119,121, 427 & 447

	ASTRON GENERAL CONTRACTING COMPANY INC JACKSONVILLE, NC	M & J CONSTRUCTION CO. OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC. TARPON SPRINGS, FL	SAFFO CONTRACTORS INC WILMINGTON, NC
--	---	--	---

**STRUCTURE ITEMS**

0001	0000100000-N	800 MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		45000.00		58000.00		100000.00
0002	4405000000-E	1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	288 SF	5.00	1440.00	9.3611	2696.00	5.00	1440.00
0003	4415000000-N	1115 FLASHING ARROW BOARD	2 EA	100.00	200.00	1800.00	3600.00	4000.00	8000.00
0004	4420000000-N	1120 PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	2 EA	200.00	400.00	5970.00	11940.00	4000.00	8000.00
0005	4430000000-N	1130 DRUMS	75 EA	10.00	750.00	26.40	1980.00	20.00	1500.00
0006	4435000000-N	1135 CONES	40 EA	10.00	400.00	18.30	732.00	20.00	800.00
0007	4450000000-N	1150 FLAGGER	128 HR	10.00	1280.00	45.00	5760.00	30.00	3840.00
0008	4480000000-N	1165 TMA	2 EA	3000.00	6000.00	13200.00	26400.00	2000.00	4000.00
0009	4510000000-N	SP LAW ENFORCEMENT	256 HR	15.00	3840.00	70.00	17920.00	30.00	7680.00
0010	8860000000-N	SP GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING & REPAINTING BRIDGE # 121	Lump Sum		120420.00		130000.00		120500.00
0011	8860000000-N	SP GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING & REPAINTING BRIDGE # 447	Lump Sum		94380.00		143800.00		115000.00
0012	8860000000-N	SP GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING & REPAINTING BRIDGE #119	Lump Sum		147700.00		130000.00		120495.00
0013	8860000000-N	SP GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING & REPAINTING BRIDGE #427	Lump Sum		54000.00		130000.00		115000.00
0014	8860000000-N	SP GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) POLLUTION CONTROL	Lump Sum		70000.00		80000.00		200000.00
0015	8860000000-N	SP GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) SPAN JACKING BRIDGE #447	Lump Sum		20000.00		26352.00		25000.00
0016	8889000000-E	SP GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LB) STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR GIRDER REPAIR	4,150 LB	20.00	83000.00	12.00	49800.00	12.00	49800.00
0017	8897000000-N	SP GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) BEARING REPLACEMENT	6 EA	3500.00	21000.00	1200.00	7200.00	1250.00	7500.00

CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL	669810.00	TOTAL	826180.00	TOTAL	888555.00
----------------	-------	-----------	-------	-----------	-------	-----------

STRUCTURE ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	669810.00	SUB-TOTAL	826180.00	SUB-TOTAL	888555.00
-----------------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

ASTRON GENERAL CONTRACTING COMPANY INC	1	669810.00
M & J CONSTRUCTION CO. OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	2	826180.00
SAFFO CONTRACTORS INC	3	888555.00